1
25000 Series Butterfly Valve
Bulletin
25.1:LT
September 2002
25000 Series Lo-TTM Butterfly Control Valve
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM:
A low torque and low noise butterfly valve.
The patented shape of the LO-TTM vane controls the flow
by subdividing it into separate streams which are then
forced into rapid deceleration of directional change in the
downstream body cavity, for a most effective throttling action,
diminishing pressure recovery that is mainly responsible for
cavitation and noise.  This separation is especially effective
within the first 50% of travel where the highest pressure
drop is encountered.
Angularly offset disk halves combine opposed dynamic
torque characteristics, thereby providing a drastic overall
torque reduction.  This torque reduction allows for a
substantial increase in the pressure drop capability of the
valve without requiring oversize actuators.
SPECIFICATIONS
VALVE SIZE: 2” through 8”
BODY RATING: ANSI Class 300
CONNECTIONS: Wafer (Flangeless) design installs
between ANSI Class 150 and 300
or DIN PN 10 and 25 Line Flanges
SEAT LEAKAGE: Less than ANSI/FCI 70-2, Class II
(See Table on page 2)
MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION:
        Carbon Steel or 316 SS (See Table on page 3)
BAUMANN 25000/25000 3-WAY LO-TTM
BUTTERFLY VALVE
For more information see the 25000 3-way bulletin.
25 00
ACTUATOR SIZE BODY MATERIAL
54 Pneumatic 0 Carbon Steel
90 Electric 1 316 SS
25000 Series Lo-T Butterfly Valve
with Handwheel and 3660 Positioner
2
Bulletin
25.1:LT
September 200225000 Series Butterfly Valve
ALLOWABLE PRESSURE DROPS (PSI)
Air to open or air to close valve action with or without valve positioner.
INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING USE OF ABOVE TABLE
 A. Verify that maximum inlet pressure is less than values shown for closed position.
 B. For pressure drop values in the open position, use the lower of either the actual (P1-P2) or the effective
           pressure  drop across the valve.
Effective    p (gas or steam) = 0.3 P1 FL = Recovery Factor (See Capacity Table)
Effective    p (liquids) = FL
2 (P1-Pv) P1 = Inlet Pressure (PSIA)
P2 = Outlet Pressure (PSIA)
Pv = Fluid Vapor Pressure@Flowing Temperature(PSIA)
  C. Verify that maximum pressure drop in the closed position falls within the following operating temperature
limitations.
TYPICAL SEAT LEAKAGE RATES
FLOW CAPACITY (Cv)
∆
∆
VALVE SIZE
()in)
ACTUATOR
TYPE AIR SUPPLY
(PSI)
SPRING RANGE
(PSI)
PERCENT OF MAXIMUM Cv
(PERCENT VALVE TRAVEL)
CLOSED
(0)